) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

MULTIE: ! C

Maykocg MNUPvVaoTIKAG
(Odnyiec Zuvappohdynong | Assembly Instructions)

Odnyoég

Assembly
OuvapuoAdynong instructions
OoTn ogAida 2 on page 13

__:fij:;l_ MdBe nepiccdTEPA

2 TN
gtk h

Pl ]
oK ek

Learn more about @
the bench by
scanning the QR @amila.gr AMILASPORTS

ITEM NO.: 43966 www.amiL3.9r



MPOOYAAZEIZ

* JuuPouleuBeite évav ylatpo mpLv apxioeTe KATTOLO TIPOYPAMMA YUUVACTIKAC.
* Av viwoete Cahdda ry aduvapia, otapatiote dpeca TNV AoKNoT oac.
* Na XpnOIUOTTOIEITE TOV TIAYKO LOVO O€ eTimedn em@Avela.

ANAANYTIKO ZXEAIATPAMMA 2YNAPMOANOIHZHX

AIZTA EEAPTHMATQN

# | TMX MEPIrPA®OH # | TMX MEPIrPAOH

1 1 | Kupiwg okeleTdC 9 2 |[Bida M10*160 + 2 podélec +

2 1 |Niow Baon ma&IuddL ac@aleiag

3 1 |PuBuioTtig KAiong 10 2 |BiéaM10*100 + 2 podeAeq +

4 1 |Baon mAdtng na&padt acpaleiog

5 1 |Eumpog Bdon 11 8 |Bida M8*40 + podéla

6 2 |Zuvdeouog 12 2 |[Kamdkia

7| 2 [BidaM10*70 + 2 kuptéc podéhec+| |13 [ 2 [3TPOYYUAd Kamdkia
ma&padt acpaleiog 14 1 |Meipog

8 2 | Bidba M10%*80 + 2 KupTEG pOdENEG + 15 1 |KaBwopa
Ta&IuadL ao@aAEiag 16 1 |MAd&TN




PRECAUTIONS

* Consult a doctor before starting any exercise program.

¢ If you feel dizzy or weak, stop your exercise immediately.
* Use the bench only on a flat surface.

DETAILED ASSEMBLY DRAWING

PARTS LIST

# | PCS DESCRIPTION # | PCS DESCRIPTION
1 1 [Main frame 9 2 |M10*160 bolt + 2 washers + safety
2 1 |Back stabiliser nut
3 1 |Incline aduster 10 2 [M10*100 bolt + 2 washers + safety
4 1 |Back frame nut
5 1 |Front stabiliser 11 8 |M8*40 bolt + washer
6 2 |Connector 12 2 |Caps
7| 2 [M10*70 bolt + 2 spring washers + 13| 2 |Round caps
lock nut 14 1 |Pin
8 2 |M10%*80 bolt + 2 spring washers + 15 1 |Seat
lock nut 16 1 |Back




ELDICO E=x¢
sport
Alavéuetar and Tnv EAAIKO ZNMOP MON. A.E.E.

Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA
eMail: support@eldico.gr ¢ Web Site: eldico.gr




